

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13844/2013

SARJEET SINGH (D) TH. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order of learned Registrar dated 7.2.2014 the counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service on unserved respondents 2,3(i), 3(ii) and 5 till date.

Hence, the special leave petition against the above-said unserved respondents stands dismissed.

List the matter before the Bench.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.08.20
16:36:13 IST
Reason: