

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13844/2013

SARJEET SINGH (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishpal Laler,Adv.  
Mr. Sonit,Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Names of Respondent Nos. 2, 3(i), 3(ii) & 5 be  
deleted at the risk of the petitioners.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER