

SECTION IV B

Listed on 22.9.2014

Court No. 8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 50
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 13844 OF
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sarjeet Singh (D) Th. Lrs.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Hari Singh & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.04.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 09.04.2013 to all the five respondents. Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 and he has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent which is included in the Paper Books. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent No. 4 (i) to (iii) but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

It is submitted that respondent nos. 2, 3(i), 3(ii) and 5 have been deleted from the array of parties vide this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 29.08.2014.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR